PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cardinal Health U.K. 305 Limited	01/30/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cardinal Health 303, Inc.
Street Address:	3750 Torrey View Court
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92130

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11280743

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)597-1585

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: casselin@mwe.com
Correspondent Name: Christie Asselin

Address Line 1: 4370 La Jolla Village Drive Suite 700
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 047	7145 0677

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John A. Hankins

Total Attachments: 4

source=11280743Schlotterbeck#page1.tif source=11280743Schlotterbeck#page2.tif source=11280743Schlotterbeck#page3.tif source=CoverSheetCH305#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021843 FRAME: 0878

500706086

CH \$40.00 113

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of, November 15, 2005, made by Cardinal Health U.K. 305 Limited, a corporation under the laws of England and Wales, Assignor, located at The Crescent, Jays Close, Basingstoke, Hants RG22 4BS, U.K., to Cardinal Health 303, Inc., a Delaware U.S.A. corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 10221 Wateridge Circle, San Diego, California 92121.

WHEREAS, Assignor by assignment has obtained the entire right, title, and interest in and to a new and useful SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RAPID INPUT OF DATA for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on November 15, 2005 and has Application No. 11/280,743 and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, it and its legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable

113885.1

Application No. 11/280,743 Docket No. 72000 for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and

throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of

Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent

granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any

rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the

United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention,

whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-

part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire

interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written

herein below.

Assignor:

Date: 1 - 30 - 06

CARDINAL HEALTH U.K. 305 LIMITED

By: David Schlotterbeck

Title: Chairman & CEO

113885.1

Application No. 11/280,743 Docket No. 72000

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
State of Camorna	ss.
County of Oan Dego	,
County of San Diego On January 30+204 before me,	Kath Leen Lackwaad, Notary Public") Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>David Schlot</u>	-E/beck Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
KATHLEEN A. LOCKWOOD Commission # 1386843	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
Notary Public - California	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
San Diego County My Comm. Explres Nov 24, 2006	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	լ WITMESS my hand and official∕şeal.
	Sathan Dankusad
	Signature of Notary Public
	TIONAL ————————————————————————————————————
	nment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual	Joo of thereto here
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Joo of thereto here
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General	Joo of thereto here
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Joo of thereto here
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Job of Exercis here
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Job of Barris here

PATENT REEL: 021843 FRAME: 0881

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.			IENT OF COMMERCE nt and Trademark Office			
Docket No.: 047145 0677	PATENTS	ONLY	rato	it and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:							
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name a	nd address of receiving party(ie	·s):			
Cardinal Health U.K. 305 Limited		Name:	Cardinal Health 303, Inc.				
		Address:	3750 Torrey View Court				
			San Diego, California 92130				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes No						
3. Nature of Conveyance:							
	Merger						
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name						
☐ Other							
Execution Date: 01-30-06							
		Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached	1? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s): 11/280743						
If the document is being filed together w	th a new application, the e	xecution dat	e of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent	No(s).				
	Additional numbers attac	hed? Ye	s 🛮 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom corr	espondence	6. Total n	umber of applications and paten	ts involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:							
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP		7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00			
Internal Address:		☐ Enc	closed				
		Au	thorized to be charged to deposi	t account			
Street Address: 4370 La Jolla Village	Drive, Suite 700	8. Deposit	account number:				
		502624	1				
City: San Diego State: CA	Zip: 92122						
	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE	•				
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing inform	ation is true	and correct and any attached co	opy is a true copy			
of the original document.				44.4=.00			
John A. Hankins, Reg. No. 32,029	/John A. Hankins/			11-17-08			
Name and Registration No. of Person Signi		Signature		Date			
	T	otal number	of pages including cover sheet:	3			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)							
CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION							
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being electronically United States Patent and Trademark Office on .	-transmitted to the						
/Christie Asselin/							
Christie Asselin							

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/17/2008 REEL: 021843 FRAME: 0882